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INTRODUCTION TO OUR SCHOOL 

MATCH CHARTER PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Type of Charter Commonwealth Location Boston 

Regional or Non-Regional? Non-Regional Districts in Region  N/A 

Year Opened 2000 Years Renewed 
2005, 2010, 
2015, 2020, 
2025 

Maximum Enrollment 1,250 Chartered Grade Span  PK-12 

Mission Statement: The mission of the Match Charter Public School is to prepare students to succeed in college and beyond; in 
particular, those who would be the first in their families to earn a college degree. We intend this school to serve large numbers of 
English Language Learners. 

 
Mission Statement Revision (Pending Amendment): The mission of the Match Charter Public School is to prepare students to 

succeed in college and beyond; in particular, those who are multilingual learners and/or first in their families to earn a college 
degree. 

 
LETTER FROM THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Dear Match Community, 

We are pleased to announce that Dr. Kimberley (Kim) Williams has been appointed as Match’s next Executive 
Director and CEO. The Board of Trustees unanimously voted to extend the offer to Kim, who has formally 
accepted the position. She will commence her full-time role on August 4th. 

This spring, we conducted an extensive search that included several rounds of interviews and a community 
interview process with Kim and one other finalist. Throughout this selection process, Kim distinguished herself 
as the most qualified and well-suited candidate for the leadership role. It was equally evident that she is an 
exceptional fit for this role.  

Kim has demonstrated a strong commitment to Match’s mission and core values. She brings extensive 
experience and the leadership capabilities necessary to guide Match forward. Her approach, centered on 
students and families, was clearly demonstrated in her organizational vision.  

Nnenna has done a tremendous job leading Match for the past 8 years, especially through such tumultuous 
times. She has established a strong foundation for Match’s future growth and development. We are extremely 
grateful for all of Nnenna’s leadership over the years, and we are also thrilled to welcome Kim into this new role. 
We deeply appreciate that Nnenna will support Kim and be a valuable resource during this transition. The Board 
will be working closely with Kim, senior leadership, and Nnenna to ensure a smooth transition and onboarding 
process. 

Best, 
Chanese Brown, Match Board Co-Chair 
Eliane Saint, Match Board Co-Chair 
Eric Leslie, Match Board Vice Chair 
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FAITHFULNESS TO CHARTER 

Criterion 1: Mission and Key Design Elements 

The mission of Match Charter Public School is to prepare students to succeed in college and beyond; in 
particular, those who would be the first in their families to earn a college degree. We intend this school to serve 
large numbers of English Language Learners. We have four Key Design Elements that guide our work toward 
realizing this mission: 

• Serve large numbers of English Language Learners 
• Consistent family communication and involvement 
• Rigorous college preparatory curriculum 
• Personalized academic support to meet students where they are throughout the PK-12 experience 

We continue our work of implementing these Key Design Elements to attain our mission. We work to ensure the 
percentage of EL students we serve stays high by targeting multilingual families in a city-wide recruitment 
campaign. In 2024-25, 18.6% of Match students were classified as English Learners, which was in the top 12% 
among the 396 districts in Massachusetts. Multilingual learners, both those currently classified as EL and those 
with other multilingual backgrounds, receive ongoing support to master English reading, writing, listening and 
speaking. Parents of Match students are contacted frequently by Match staff throughout the school year. 
Through parent nights, workshops, and more, we work with our parents to ensure that the learning for our 
scholars doesn’t stop when the bell rings at the end of the day. We work relentlessly to prepare our graduates 
for the rigors of college. Match students accumulate credits beyond what Massachusetts requires to graduate. 
Our college preparatory curriculum is taught in a highly supported environment, where all courses are taught at 
an Honors level and rigorously graded by the Common Core, Next Generation Science and College Board 
standards. Our teachers are committed to excellence and continually strive to collaborate, share practices and 
improve their instruction. In addition to a full academic schedule, all students in grades 6-12 – regardless of skill 
level – have access to Match Corps tutors. Match Corps members are recent college graduates recruited from 
the nation’s best universities who make a commitment to one year of service at our school.    

Amendments to the Charter between August 2024 and July 2025 
Date Submitted Amendment Requested Status 

03/18/2025 Revision of our Board of Trustees’ By-Laws Pending 

05/05/2025 Amendment requested to change the wording of our mission statement: 

Current: “The mission of the Match Charter Public School is to prepare 
students to succeed in college and beyond; in particular, those who would 
be the first in their families to earn a college degree. We intend this school 
to serve large numbers of English Language Learners.” 

Proposed Amendment: “The mission of the Match Charter Public School is 
to prepare students to succeed in college and beyond; in particular, those 
students who are multilingual learners and/or first in their families to earn a 
college degree.” 

Pending 
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Criterion 2: Access and Equity 
Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity (2024–25) 

Student Data by Race/Ethnicity (2024-25) 

Race/Ethnicity Percentage of Student Body 
African American 49.2% 
Asian 0.3% 
Hispanic 47.0% 
Native American 0.3% 
White 1.5% 
Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander 0.1% 
Multi-Race, Non-Hispanic 1.6% 

 
Selected Populations (2024–25) 

Selected Student Populations (2024-25) 

Title Percentage of Student 
Body 

First Language not English 47.8% 
English Learners 18.6% 
Low-income 70.6% 
Students with Disabilities 22.9% 
High Needs 81.7% 

 
2023-24 Student Discipline Data Report 

2023-24 Student Discipline* 
Student Group Total # 

of 
Students 

Students 
Disciplined 

Percent In-
School 

Suspension 

Percent Out-
of-School 

Suspension 

Percent 
Emergency 

Removal 
All Students 1,208 28 0.6 1.1 1 
English Learners 234 5    
Low Income 934 21 0.5 0.9 1.2 
Students with Disabilities 316 18 0.9 2.8 2.8 
High Needs 1,045 25 0.6 1.1 1.1 
Female 599 12 0.2 1.2 1 
Male 608 16 1 1 1 
American Indian or Alaska Native 2     
Asian 4     
African American/Black 593 16 0.8 1.2 1.2 
Hispanic/Latino 566 11 0.4 1.1 0.7 
Multi-race, Non-Hispanic/Latino 20 1    
Native Hawaiian or Pacific 
Islander 

3     

White 20 0    
*The data included here suppresses details about the types of discipline used due to student groups of fewer than six 
students.  

https://profiles.doe.mass.edu/profiles/student.aspx?orgcode=04690505&orgtypecode=6&
https://profiles.doe.mass.edu/profiles/student.aspx?orgcode=04690505&orgtypecode=6&leftNavId=305&
https://profiles.doe.mass.edu/ssdr/default.aspx?orgcode=04690505&orgtypecode=6&=04690505&
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This year we continued to build out our culture systems to reduce the use of suspension, increase the use of 
alternative remedies/restorative practices, and increase our progress monitoring of referral and suspension 
data. Our campus-based culture teams review referral and suspension data multiple times per month. They use 
this data to create proactive plans and interventions to support our students or classrooms that are struggling 
the most. Our network team reviews the campus referral and suspension data with campus leaders on a 
quarterly basis.  

We believe school culture and discipline are a larger system for teaching students acceptable behavior and how 
to make good choices through warmth, structure, and appropriate consequences. We seek to develop good 
relationships, create opportunities for reflection and repair work when harm is caused, and continuously work 
towards building a strong sense of community.     

Our disciplinary policies have been refined in recent years to allow for quicker interventions and increased 
support systems, with an intentional focus on the social-emotional skills that govern students’ behavior and 
improve their capacity to succeed in school. Overall staffing has been increased to address social-emotional 
learning needs, including deans and social workers. We continue to work to ensure a physically and emotionally 
safe learning space for students by responding with a restorative approach, as opposed to a punitive one. 
Additionally, in compliance with changes to student discipline laws in November 2022 designed to decrease 
suspension rates, we have adjusted our approach to implement alternative remedies and re-engagement in the 
learning process. As we continue to refine and implement these new processes, our expectation is that our 
student discipline data will continue to show a reduction in suspension rates in future years. 

Three subgroups—students with disabilities, males, and African American/Black students—have had higher 
rates of suspension historically. We will continue to monitor these trends. As we continue to refine our 
disciplinary approach to support the development of students’ social-emotional skills as well as the 
implementation of alternative remedies, we trust that we will see a further reduction in these disparities. 

We have also held multiple trainings, both synchronous and asynchronous, addressing what DESE refers to as 
“Alternatives to Exclusionary Practices” so that all staff who are directly involved in school culture and discipline 
are aware of how crucial it is that we not exclude students from school. 
 

 

Criterion 4: Dissemination  

We were able to share our innovative models and best practices with other districts, schools and educators in 
the following ways: 
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Best Practice 
Shared  

Vehicle for 
Dissemination  

Who at the 
school was 

involved with 
the 

dissemination 
efforts? 

With whom did the school disseminate its best 
practices?   Result of dissemination 

Curriculum 
and 
Instructional 
Materials 

Fishtank 
Learning 

Sharing 
resources 
through 
partnership 

• Teachers and Administrators who visit the 
website can access the instructional 
materials we use in our schools 

www.fishtanklearning.o
rg  
 

Curriculum 
and 
Instruction 

School Tour 
and 
Classroom/ 
Tutorial 
Observations 

Various 
school 
teachers and 
staff 

• Two teachers from Chile visited our MCD 
and MS campuses 

• Staff member from Coaching 4 Change 
visited our HS campus 

• Two MA State Representatives visited our 
MCD campus 

• Staff members from the MA Charter Public 
School Association visited our MCD and MS 
campuses 

• Staff from the Broad Institute visited 4th 
grade science classes at our MCD campus 

• MLL Directors from Boston Charter schools, 
including KIPP and Brooke, visited our MCD 
campus. 

Visitors to our school 
take back to their home 
organizations insights 
about our programs and 
practices. 

Curriculum 
and 
Instruction, 
Operations 
and Finance 

Meetings, 
Phone Calls, 
Messages 

Various staff • Collaborations through meetings, phone 
calls and messages between Match staff 
and their counterparts at other Boston-
area schools to discuss and share best 
practices in the areas of Curriculum and 
Instruction, Operations and Finance. This 
includes various Match staff participating in 
Boston Charter Association Communities of 
Practice for their respective positions (CAO, 
CFO, etc). Other participating schools 
include: 

o Boston Collegiate Charter School 
o Boston Preparatory Charter Public 

School 
o Bridge Boston Charter School 
o Brooke Charter School 
o Conservatory Lab Charter School 
o Excel Academy Charter School 
o Neighborhood House Charter 

School 
o Roxbury Prep Charter School 

• Match’s Network Director of Special 
Education collaborated with Charles Israel 
in the Boston Public Schools Central Office 
throughout the year overseeing placement 
of Match students in BPS specialized 
programs. Collaboration included touring 
schools, communicating with Special 

Improved performance 
and productivity for all 
schools involved in 
collaboration. 

http://www.fishtanklearning.org/
http://www.fishtanklearning.org/
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Education leaders, helping Match parents 
decide if placement in BPS programs is the 
right fit, and facilitating meetings. BPS 
schools collaborated with in 2024-25 
include King K-8, Chittick, Tobin, Ruth 
Batson, Excel High, English High, and 
Snowden International High. 

• Match’s Director of Language Acquisition 
participate on a panel for DESE’s Office of 
Language Acquisition in October 2024 to 
share Match’s successes with co-teaching. 
Staff from schools across Massachusetts 
were in attendance. 

ACADEMIC PROGRAM SUCCESS 

Criterion 5: Student Performance 

2024 School Report Card 
 
We give the iReady Diagnostic to students in grades K-12 in the fall, winter and spring. The iReady Diagnostic 
covers Reading and Mathematics in a digital, adaptive format. It is used internally as a growth metric of student 
learning over the course of the year. Additionally, it is used to inform planning for students who need additional 
scaffolds, intervention or remediation.  

At both our elementary and middle school campuses, between Diagnostic 1 in the fall and Diagnostic 3 in the 
spring, we more than doubled the percentage of students who are at or above grade level in Reading and more 
than quadrupled the percentage at or above grade level in Math. In 2024–25, we focused on improving reading 
instruction at our elementary school, and student performance on the reading iReady showed strong 
performance and stronger growth, with 59% of students on or above grade level at the end of the year and 31% 
of students meeting stretch growth targets. In Math, 52% of students were on or above grade level at the end of 
the year and 27% met stretch growth targets. Instructional leaders work closely with teachers to use these 
results to inform decisions we make about instruction in the 2025-26 school year. 

See Appendix E for details about our school’s iReady results. 

Criterion 6: Program Delivery  

In 2024-25 we continued to deliver a rigorous academic program, with adaptations to instruction, assessment 
methods, and support to meet students where they are. Our academic priorities were as follows: 

We believe that in order for us to fulfill our mission and move every student in our school closer to having the 
skills and characteristics embedded in our Student Success Profile, and meet our school’s annual goals, we must 
commit to and live out the following two priorities in tandem: 

https://reportcards.doe.mass.edu/2024/04690505
https://reportcards.doe.mass.edu/2024/04690505
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o Culture: Match educators establish and maintain positive and productive working relationships that help 
us to focus on our students and their needs, and to take actions that increase student achievement and 
postsecondary success.  

o Instruction: Match educators use high-quality instructional materials and formative data from all learner 
profiles to facilitate meaningful, grade-level learning experiences so that all students master grade-level 
skills. 

Match ensures that all academic classes have high quality instructional materials that reflect grade level rigor. 
Teachers intellectually prepare for lessons with their students’ diverse learning needs in mind. Teachers embed 
appropriate accommodations, visuals, manipulatives and vocabulary instruction so that students have several 
access points to the content. Classrooms that have students with disabilities or multi-language learners are 
often co-taught depending on the required minutes in their IEP and/or their ELD level. Students have core 
content blocks and an intervention block on a daily basis. 

This year, we have made significant efforts to improve our response to data and our multi-tiered systems of 
support. In grades K-5, we have assessed students on their foundational reading skills and provided small group 
Orton-Gillingham instruction for students with gaps in their phonics and fluency. In grades K-5, we increased the 
oversight of the intervention block and provided weekly lessons for teachers based on data from recent 
assessments. In grades 3-5, teachers specialized in a content area, ELA or math, in order to build more expertise 
and have a more sustainable planning workload. We received two grants through DESE to provide tutoring to 
our students: Ignite Tutoring and Carnegie Learning. In 6-8, students received a weekly math tutorial and had an 
intervention block. In grades 9 through 10, students received tutoring in math at least three days a week. 

Scope and sequences are based on Fishtank curriculum or other pre-approved curriculum in content areas that 
are not on Fishtank. Target tasks assess student learning during a specific lesson, quizzes/essays/projects 
measure progress within units and inform instruction and unit assessments are given at the end of every unit to 
assess what students learned. All unit assessment data is analyzed using Illuminate, and teachers and 
instructional leaders use results to plan for future instruction. We use in-class small group instruction, tutorials 
and teacher-led interventions to meet the needs of students so they can access grade level content. 

Students are assessed with the use of the iReady (Diagnostic, Standards Mastery, Early Reading Tasks and 
Fluency Assessments). iReady data is used to implement a strategy of Learning Acceleration by planning 
scaffolds to help students access grade-level content and providing a system for skill intervention for individual 
students. 

Our instructional priority for the 2025-26 school year is that teachers will internalize and prepare every lesson 
using high quality instructional materials, with scaffolds aligned to formative data and learner profiles, so that 
Tier 1 instruction meets the needs of ALL students. 
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ORGANIZATIONAL VIABILITY 

Criterion 10: Finance 
Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position  

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025 
Preliminary and Unaudited  

 

Operating Revenue  
 Per-pupil tuition  $         32,662,537   

 Grants and contracts: government   2,892,815 
 Grants and contributions: program-specific   879,503 
 Collaboration fees    78,718 
 Program fees  15,939 
           Total operating revenue 36,529,512 

Operating Expenses  
Personnel and related costs:   
 Salaries    23,737,040     

 Payroll taxes and employee benefits   3,837,903 
 Professional development 249,622 
           Total personnel and related costs 27,824,565 

Direct student costs:   
 Student activities and parent involvement   1,368,802   

 Food  1,112,579 
 Contracted services  904,417 
 Classroom and office supplies 712,984 
 Academic support  642,967 
 Transportation and travel   298,845 
            Total direct student costs 5,040,594 

Occupancy:   
 Facilities maintenance    1,408,453   

 Interest and fees, net of interest subsidy 1,118,136 
 Utilities  520,350 
 Bond amortization  281,185 
 Tutor housing  268,125 
            Total occupancy  3,596,249 

Other operating expenses:   
 Minor furniture and equipment   296,808 

 Insurance  291,982 
 Professional fees  265,575 
 Recruitment  208,445 
 Dues and subscriptions  96,913 
 Miscellaneous  178,252 
           Total other operating expenses   1,337,975 

Amortization and depreciation:   
 Amortization    799,836 

 Depreciation    515,298 
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           Total amortization and depreciation   1,315,134 
   
Total operating expenses    39,114,517 

    
Change in net position from operations   (2,585,005) 

    
General Revenue  
Unrealized gain on investments    435,822 
Interest income    176,809 
Miscellaneous revenue    22,717 

 Total general revenue    635,348 
 
Change in net position    (1,949,657) 

    
Net position, beginning of year    18,384,973 

    
Net position, end of year  $ 16,435,316 

 

 

Statement of Net Position 
June 30, 2025 

Preliminary and Unaudited 
 

ASSETS   
Current Assets    
 Cash and cash equivalents  $         7,133,407 

 Short-term investments    9,007,797 

 Grants and contracts receivable    1,632,307 

 Prepaid expenses and deposits    446,948 

  Total current assets    18,220,459 
     

Non-Current 
Assets    

 Restricted cash    143,336 

 Benefit plan deposits    392,957 

 Lease right-to-use asset    24,021,706 

 Capital assets:   

  Buildings    11,981,670 

  Land    3,115,288 
  Building improvements    4,175,027 
  Furniture and equipment    434,197 

      19,706,182 
  less: accumulated depreciation    (5,637,323) 

 Capital assets, net    14,068,859 
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  total non-current assets    38,626,858 
     

Total assets   $ 56,847,317 
     

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION   
     
Current Liabilities    

 Accounts payable  $           654,263 
 Accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,183,975 

 Due to The Match Foundation, Inc.   10,053 

  total current liabilities    1,848,291 
     

 Bonds payable    20,127,935 

 Lease liability    18,435,775 
     

Total liabilities     40,412,001 
     

Net position     16,435,316 
     

Total liabilities and net position  $      56,847,317 
 
 

Approved School Budget for FY26  
Approved by the Board of Trustees on June 18, 2025 

 
Revenue  
Per-pupil tuition 31,762,500 
Grants and contracts – govt and other 2,629,643 
Other income 721,783 
      Total operating revenue 35,113,926 
   

Expenses  
Wages, benefits & taxes 26,878,310 
Administrative expenses 1,175,861 
Instructional/program expenses 3,585,728 
SPED contracted services 730,000 
Food for students 1,099,000 
Operations and maintenance 1,750,000 
Match More summer camp 225,000 
Contingency 500,000 
Debt service & capital lease 1,664,915 
      Total operating expenses 37,608,814 
   

Changes in net cash from operations -2,494,888 
   

Capital expenditures  
Capital expenditures 500,000 
      Total capex 500,000 
   

Changes in net cash after capex -2,994,888 
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Non-operating items  
Interest income 300,000 
      Total non-operating items 300,000 
   

Changes in net cash -$2,694,888 
 
 

FY26 Enrollment Table  
Number of students pre-enrolled via March 15, 2025 submission  1,200 
Number of students upon which FY26 budget tuition line is based  1,155 
Number of expected students for FY26 first day of school  1,200 
We are doing everything we can to ensure we will have 1,200 students on the first day of school; however, we 
have based our budget on a conservative estimate of the number of students we will enroll in the fall.  

 
 
Capital Plan for FY26  

In FY26 we plan to conduct a construction/capital campaign feasibility study to assess the practicality of 
potentially relocating our high school facility to better serve our community. The results of this study may result 
in a future capital project. 

 

APPENDIX A, ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN EVIDENCE 2024-25 
 
Faithfulness to Charter  

 
2024-25 
Performance 

Evidence 

Objective 1: Large numbers of English Learners will enroll at Match, and those students will be quickly 
equipped with the English language tools necessary to succeed in our rigorous college preparatory 
curriculum. 
Measure 1: Each year, the percentage of enrolled 
students classified as English Learners (EL) will be 
within 10 points of the percentage of Boston 
Public School students classified as EL. 

Not Met The percentage of enrolled students 
classified as EL in 2024-25 was 16.1 
percentage points lower than that of 
Boston Public Schools: 
Match: 18.6% 
BPS: 34.7% 
 
See our Recruitment Plan for details 
about our English Learner 
population and the strategies we 
employ to increase the percentage 
of enrolled students classified as 
English Learners. 
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Measure 2: Each year, at least 80% of students 
who enrolled at Match in K1, K2 or 1st grade and 
were classified as EL at any point while attending 
Match will be eligible to be FELd by the end of 
their 5th grade year based on ACCESS scores. 

Not Met Among the cohort of students who 
completed 5th grade in 2025, 74% of 
those who enrolled at Match in K1, 
K2 or 1st grade and were classified as 
EL at any point while attending 
Match were eligible to be FELd by 
the end of their 5th grade year. 

Objective 2: Student and parent satisfaction with the school will remain high as a result of strong 
relationships between school and home and consistent family involvement. 
Measure 1: We participate annually in the Boston 
Compact Family Survey, through which families of 
our students are encouraged to complete an 
online survey to rate their experiences with our 
school. 

A. Each year, at least 50% of families will 
complete the survey. 

B. Each year, in response to the question, 
“On a scale of 1-10, with 10 being the 
highest score, how happy are you with 
Match High/Middle/Community Day 
school?”, the mean overall rating will be at 
least 9. 

A. Not Met 
 
B. Not Met 

A.  43% of families completed the 
survey. 
B.  The mean overall rating for this 
question was 8.4 out of 10. 
 
 
 
 
We did not participate in the Boston 
Compact Family Survey in 2024-25. 
The results reported are from an 
internal family survey conducted in 
the spring of 2025. 

Measure 2: On average, the family of each Match 
student will receive contact from the school at 
least twice each month from September through 
June. The target for the percentage of students 
that Match staff will contact at least twice each 
month will increase each year of the charter: 

• 2020-21: 80% 
• 2021-22: 85% 
• 2022-23: 90% 
• 2024-25: 95% 
• 2024-25: 100% 

Not Met 27% of students were contacted by 
Match staff at least twice every 
month enrolled from September 
2024 through June 2025. This 
represents a 10% improvement over 
last year. 
 
During the 2024-25 school year, 
Match students received, on 
average, over 43 contacts from our 
school. 
 
The goal of reaching each student at 
least twice per month is important 
to us and is an area of improvement 
for our school. We continue to refine 
our systems for tracking this data 
and holding staff accountable for 
making and logging the contact. 

Measure 3: Each school campus will hold a family 
council meeting during each month of each school 
year (September-June). 

MCD: Met 
MS: Not Met 
HS: Not Met 

MCD: 10 out of 10 months* 
MS: 9 out of 10 months* 
HS: 6 out of 10 months 
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*The “September” meetings for 
MCD and MS were held in late 
August 
 
Includes Family Council/Parent 
Advisory meetings, Family Nights, 
Open Houses and Multilingual 
Parent Advisory Meetings. 

Objective 3: The school will maintain a rigorous academic program focused on preparing students for college 
success. 
Measure 1: 90% of graduating seniors each year 
will enroll in a two- or four-year college the 
following school year. 

Met  97% of the Class of 2024 enrolled in 
a 2- or 4-year college during the 
2024-25 school year. 

Measure 2: Annually, average scores for the SAT 
taken in 11th grade will rise 50 points per subject 
(Evidence-Based Reading and Writing (ERW) and 
Mathematics) and 100 points overall from the 
PSAT taken in 10th grade. 

ERW: Met 
Math: Not Met 
Overall: Not Met 

Class of 2025 average increase from 
10th grade PSAT to 11th grade SAT: 
ERW: 64 points 
Math: 29 points 
Overall: 93 points 

Measure 3: Annually, average SAT scores (of 11th 
graders) will be within 30 points of or exceed the 
national average for each subject (Evidence-Based 
Reading and Writing (ERW) and Mathematics). 

ERW: Not Met 
Math: Not Met 

  Difference Nat’l 
Avg1 

Match 
Avg 

ERW 62 519 447 
Math 72 505 432 

Measure 4: Most Match students take at least one 
AP course in 11th grade and another in 12th 
grade. 

A. Each year, 80% of graduating seniors will 
have taken at least one AP course while in 
high school. 

B. Each year, the percentage of students 
earning a passing score of 3 or higher will 
meet or exceed the national passing rate 
for at least one AP course offered. 

A. Met 
 
 
 
 
B. Not Met 

A. 96% of students in the graduating 
Class of 2024 took at least one AP 
course. Graduating students took on 
average 4.7 AP courses while in high 
school. 
B. The percentage of Match 
students earning a passing score of 
3 or higher did not exceed the 
national passing rate in 2024-25 for 
any courses. 

 
See Attachments for details about 
AP exam performance. 

Objective 4: Students will receive personalized academic support to meet students where they are 
throughout the PK-12 experience. 
Measure 1: All students in our middle school 
(grades 6-8) receive tutoring for math. Each year, 
at least 80% of students in our middle school will 
pass their math class with 70% or higher. 
 
Beginning in the 2021-22 school year, our middle 
school transitioned to a Standards Based Grading 

Met 80% of students in grades 6-8 
passed their math class. 
 
 

 
1 The College Board’s most recently published SAT national average is from 2024: 
https://reports.collegeboard.org/media/pdf/2024-total-group-sat-suite-of-assessments-annual-report-ADA.pdf  

https://reports.collegeboard.org/media/pdf/2024-total-group-sat-suite-of-assessments-annual-report-ADA.pdf
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system. For this measure, we used the awarding of 
credit for the math course as an indicator of a 
passing grade. 
Measure 2: Each year, all PK-8 students 
participate in an intervention block as a part of 
their school day where they receive the support to 
meet them where they are academically. As a 
result of this support, 98% of our PK-8 students 
will meet all criteria for promotion to the next 
grade the following year. 

Met All PK-8 students participated in 
small group intervention blocks in 
2024-25. 99.4% of PK-8 students 
met the criteria for promotion to 
the next grade the following year. 

 
Dissemination 

 
2024-25 
Performance 

Evidence 

Objective 1: The school will disseminate information about programs and best practices. 
Measure 1: Each year, the school will host at least 
100 visitors (in person or virtual) looking to learn 
about our programs. 

Not Met We hosted 15 visitors to our 
campuses during the 2024-25 school 
year.  
 
See full list of visitors here. 

Measure 2: We will maintain a partnership with 
Match Fishtank to share the Curriculum and 
Instructional Materials used in our schools with 
teachers and administrators from around the 
world. 

Met We continued our partnership with 
Match Fishtank, now Fishtank 
Learning, to share Curriculum and 
Instructional Materials accessible 
here: 
https://www.fishtanklearning.org/  

Measure 3: Each year, members of the Match 
community collaborate with other Boston-area 
schools in a variety of ways to share best practices 
in the areas of curriculum and instruction, finance 
and operations. 

Met School staff in the areas of 
curriculum and instruction, 
operations and finance all 
collaborated with other Boston-area 
schools throughout the 2024-25 
school year to share best practices. 

 
APPENDIX B, RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION PLANS 

Recruitment Plan 

School Name:  Match Charter Public School 

Date:  August 1, 2025 

 
2024-25 Implementation Summary 

In the 2024-25 school year we implemented all recruitment activities as set out in the recruitment plan.  We 
participated in the Boston Charter School Application, and information about that common application was 
mailed in home languages to families of all students enrolled in Boston Public Schools (BPS). We disseminated 

https://www.fishtanklearning.org/
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information about our school in person and virtually through social media and other mobile advertising. In 
addition, all of our recruitment and application materials are posted on our website. 

We work to ensure the percentage of EL students we serve stays high. Due to a decrease in the percentage of 
EL students enrolled at Match in recent years, we continued our city-wide recruitment campaign targeting 
multilingual families. The campaign included high-quality, eye-catching images and text in Spanish, Haitian 
Creole, Vietnamese, Somali, Portuguese and Arabic, and was used in both social media and in general google 
advertising, as well as advertised on the MBTA in strategic locations around the city. We plan to continue these 
activities in 2025-26. 

We did not encounter any challenges in implementing the Recruitment Plan. We anticipate our incoming class 
of students, as captured in the October 2025 SIMS report, will meet the comparison index. 

 
General Recruitment Activities for 2024-25 

• Several mailings of recruitment materials to all families currently enrolled in Boston Public Schools, with a 
particular focus on families who speak languages other than English. 

• MBTA public transportation advertising campaign throughout the City.  
• Disseminated information about our school in person and virtually through social media and targeted 

mobile advertising. 
• Participate in city-wide Charter School Showcase(s) 
• Make recruitment and application materials available on the school’s website.  

 

Recruitment Plan – 2025-26 Strategies  

Students with disabilities 

(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 22.9% 
CI percentage: 19.4% 

The school is above CI 
percentage 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
    At or Above CI: no enhanced/additional strategies needed 

• At information sessions emphasize orally and in writing that all students are 
welcome at and will be served at our school, very much including students with 
IEPs and who otherwise have or will have special needs. 

• To retain and well serve children with special needs, we employ 20+ special 
education teachers to address the range of needs of our students.  

• We aim to maintain a Special Education enrollment rate within 5 percentage 
points of or above the median Special Education enrollment rate of BPS. 

(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 
Not Applicable 

English learners 

(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 18.6% 
CI percentage: 25.8% 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
• Make recruitment materials and simple applications in target languages for EL 

student recruitment:  Spanish, Haitian Creole, Cape Verdean Creole, 
Vietnamese, Somali, Portuguese, Arabic and Chinese.  

• Activate families of enrolled EL students to act as ambassadors in the 
community. 
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The school is below CI 
percentage 

• City-wide recruitment campaign targeting neighborhoods where multilingual 
families reside (based on census data), including MBTA public transportation 
advertisements for up to 8 weeks. 

• Mobile advertising recruitment campaign targeting multilingual families, 
including high-quality eye-catching images and text in Spanish and Haitian 
Creole, and targeted social media recruitment campaign translated into users’ 
preferred language including Spanish, Haitian Creole and Portuguese. 
Corresponding postcard campaign sent to all school-aged families across 
Boston with text in Spanish, Haitian Creole, Vietnamese, Somali, Portuguese 
and Arabic. 

• Increase in the student-recruitment budget to expand the reach of our student 
recruitment efforts and materials, in terms of duration and number of 
advertisements posted in the community. 

• Create and share high quality videos to help families learn more about Match 
Charter Public School. 

• Prospective families who prefer to communicate in Spanish have access to our 
Director of Community Engagement, who is a fluent Spanish speaker. She 
represents Match at the Charter School Showcase, answers questions on the 
phone, assists families in-person with the lottery application and registration 
process, translates all lottery and registration email communications into 
Spanish, and acts as interpreter during orientation and open-house events as 
well as other school calls/visits/meetings.  

• Prospective families who prefer to communicate in Haitian Creole have access 
to a Match staff member fluent in Haitian Creole, who provides additional 
support to families for emails, texts and phone calls, as well as in-person 
enrollment support. 

• Due to our exceptional, dedicated Language Acquisition teams, students who 
are designated as English Language Learners often do not remain English 
Learners for long. As noted in Objective 1, Measure 2 of our Accountability 
Plan: among the cohort of students who completed 5th grade in 2025, 74% of 
those who enrolled at Match in K1, K2 or 1st grade and were classified as EL at 
any point while attending Match were eligible to be FELd by the end of their 5th 
grade year.  

• We enroll a large percentage of students whose First Language is Not English 
(FLNE): according to the Charter School Dashboard data, our percentage of 
FLNE in 2024-25 was 47.8%, well above the comparison index of 42.7%. Based 
on this data, it is apparent that our recruitment of students who come from 
families who speak languages other than English is quite strong. 

(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 
    Below CI: list additional and/or enhanced strategies needed 

• We plan to continue all recruitment activities from 2024-25 listed above, and 
will continue to refine our efforts in the following ways:  

• Collaboration with local public schools to collectively support multilingual 
families with applications and registration. 

• Attend two charter school showcase events this year, and staff both events 
with speakers of various languages, to help families learn more about Match 
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and receive hands-on support with the enrollment process. Information about 
these showcase events will be publicized to speakers of other languages. 

• Refine our strategy and increase financial investment on the city-wide 
recruitment campaign listed above in (b). 

Low Income 

(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 70.7% 
CI percentage: 65.1% 

The school is above CI 
percentage 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
    Met CI: no enhanced/additional strategies needed 

• At information sessions emphasize orally and in writing that all students are 
welcome at and will be served at our school, very much including students who 
are low income/Economically Disadvantaged. 

• We aim to maintain a low-income rate within 10 percentage points of or above 
the rate of Boston Public Schools (0.6% points above BPS (70.1%) in 2024-25).   

(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 
Not Applicable 

Students who are sub-
proficient 

(d) 2024-25 Strategies 
• At information sessions throughout the city emphasize orally and in writing that 

all students are welcome at and will be served at our school, regardless of 
academic skills. 

• Match works intensively with all families of our students, communicating with 
them at least weekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of students in our school, especially those who 
may be struggling. 

Students at risk of 
dropping out of school 

(e) 2024-25 Strategies 
• At information sessions throughout the city emphasize that Match provides a 

small, safe, caring environment where students feel a part of a community and 
where all students are held to high academic and behavioral expectations. 

Students who have 
dropped out of school 

(f) 2024-25 Strategies 
• At Match we backfill students through 10th grade and do not accept any new 

students after that point.  Since students are required to be at least 16 years 
old to drop out of school, Match would generally not be an option for those 
students looking to return to school. We will maintain communication with the 
Boston re-engagement center in case a dropout might be eligible to enter the 
lottery to enter Match at one of our entry points. 

OPTIONAL  

Other subgroups of 
students who should be 

targeted to eliminate 
the achievement gap 

(g) 2024-25 Strategies 
• At Match we strongly believe all students can succeed, and we work to ensure 

that all students are held to high academic and behavioral expectations, 
regardless of background. The above subgroups are our major targets for 
eliminating the achievement gap, but all students receive the same high-quality 
education and supports.   

 
 
 
 



Annual Report 2024-25                         20 
Match Charter Public School 
 

Retention Plan  

2024-25 Implementation Summary 
In the 2024-25 school year, we implemented all retention activities as set out in our retention plan. Our annual 
goal for student retention is that students who begin their school career at Match will remain at the school 
through their 12th grade year, and only transfer in the case of family relocation. We do not propose any 
changes to the plan for the 2024-25 school year, but plan to continue our work towards reducing all attrition 
due to reasons other than family relocation. See attachments for our historical attrition data. 

 
Overall Student Retention Goal 

Annual goal for student 
retention (percentage): 91% 

 

Retention Plan – 2025-26 Strategies  

Students with disabilities 

(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 17.8% 
1 Standard Deviation: 

22.5%  

The school’s attrition rate is 
below 1 standard deviation. 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
    At or below 1 standard deviation: no enhanced/additional strategies needed 

• Employ 20+ special education teachers, plus additional instructional aides to 
address the range of needs of our students   

• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 
at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 
(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 

Not Applicable 

English learners 

(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 10.8% 
1 Standard Deviation: 

24.9%  

The school’s attrition rate is 
below 1 standard deviation. 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
    At or below 1 standard deviation: no enhanced/additional strategies needed 

• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 
at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 
(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 

Not Applicable  

Low Income 

(b) Continued 2024-25 Strategies 
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(a) Charter School 
Dashboard data 

School percentage: 16.4% 
1 Standard Deviation: 

23.3%  

The school’s attrition rate is 
below 1 standard deviation. 

   At or below 1 standard deviation: no enhanced/additional strategies needed 
• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 

at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 
(c) 2025-26 Additional Strategy(ies), if needed 

Not Applicable 

Students who are sub-
proficient 

(d) 2024-25 Strategies 
• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 

at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 

Students at risk of 
dropping out of school 

(e) 2024-25 Strategies 
• Work intensively to learn about and understand each student’s academic and 

school history and build a system that supports each student’s individual 
needs and gaps in learning. 

• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 
at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 

Students who have 
dropped out of school 

(f) 2024-25 Strategies 
• Work intensively with all families of our students, communicating with them 

at least biweekly by phone. Close family relationships enable more effective 
problem solving and retention of children in our school. 

• Safe school environment upheld by a strong discipline system 
• Strong consistent communication of college success mission 
• Behavioral and social-emotional support for all students and counseling as 

needed 
OPTIONAL 

Other subgroups of 
students who should be 

targeted to eliminate the 
achievement gap 

(g) 2024-25 Strategies 
• At Match we strongly believe all students can succeed, and we work to 

ensure that all students are held to high academic and behavioral 
expectations, regardless of background. The above subgroups are our major 
targets for eliminating the achievement gap, but all students receive the 
same high-quality education.    
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APPENDIX C, SCHOOL DATA TABLES 
 

Administrative Roster for the 2024-25 School Year 

 
Teacher and Staff Attrition for the 2024-25 School Year  

 Number 
employed as of 

the last day of the 
2024-25 school 

year 

Number of 
departures during 
the 2024-25 school 

year 

Number of departures 
following the end of the 

2024-25 school year 
through July 31st  

Reason(s) for Departure 

Teachers 118 9 24 
Non-renewal of employment contract: 5 
Employee chose to end employment: 28 

Other 
Staff 

156 17 27 
Non-renewal of employment contract: 15 
Employee chose to end employment: 29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name Title Start date in current 
role 

End date  
(if no longer 

employed at the 
school) 

CENTRAL OFFICE 
Nnenna Ude CEO/Executive Director November 2017 August 2025 
Kimberley Williams CEO/Executive Director August 2025  
HIGH SCHOOL  
Joey Gallagher Principal November 2021  
Jermaine Hamilton Assistant Principal July 2023  
MIDDLE SCHOOL  
David Robinson Principal July 2023  
Jonathan Anderson Assistant Principal July 2021  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
Gabrielle Jackson Upper Elementary Principal July 2023 June 2025 
Nicole Osei Lower Elementary Principal  

Change to Principal July 2025 
July 2024  

Aldevino Lima Assistant Principal July 2024  
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Board of Trustees 

BOARD MEMBERSHIP FOR THE 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR 

Name Position on 
the Board Committee affiliation(s) 

Number of 
terms 

served on 
the board 

Length of each term  

Final year of 
service 

possible based 
on term limits 

in bylaws 
Amy Chen 
Kulesa 

Trustee • Finance Committee 3rd year of 
1st term 

• Elected June 2023 
• 1st term expires 

June 2026 

2035 

María Fernanda 
Cantón 

Trustee • Governance 
Committee 

• Community & Family 
Engagement 
Committee 

2nd year of 
1st term 

• Elected April 2024 
• 1st term expires 

April 2027 

2036 

Darcy Franklin Trustee and 
Clerk 

• Academic Committee 3rd year of 
1st term 

• Elected February 
2023 

• 1st term expires 
February 2026 

2035 

Eric Leslie Trustee and 
Vice Chair 

• Community & Family 
Engagement 
Committee 

3rd year of 
2nd term 

• Re-elected October 
2022 

• 2nd term expires 
October 2025 

2031 

JeanNate Lowe Trustee • Academic Committee 2nd year of 
2nd term 

• Re-elected 
September 2023 

• 2nd term expires 
September 2026 

2032 

Marina 
Pastrana Ríos 

Trustee • Community & Family 
Engagement 
Committee 

2nd year of 
1st term 

• Elected December 
2023 

• 1st term expires 
December 2026 

2035 

Chanese 
Pearson 

Trustee and 
Chair 

• Governance 
Committee 

1st year of 
2nd term 

• Elected June 2025 
• 2nd term expires 

June 2028 

2034 

Elaine Saint Trustee and 
Co-Chair 

• Community & Family 
Engagement 
Committee 

2nd year of 
2nd term 

• Re-elected 
September 2023 

• 2nd term expires 
September 2026 

2032 

Marvin Valdez Trustee and 
Treasurer 

• Finance Committee 1st year of 
2nd term 

• Elected June 2025 
• 2nd term expires 

June 2028 

2034 

Kimberley 
Williams 

Executive 
Director, Ex 
officio Trustee 

• Academic Committee 
• Community & Family 

Engagement 
Committee 

• Finance Committee 
• Governance 

Committee 

 • Elected June 2025 
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Tory Soutiere Staff 
Representative 

• Finance Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

David Steefel-
Moore 

Staff 
Representative 

• Finance Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Sherman Carter Non-Trustee 
Community 
Member 

• Finance Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Diostenes 
Medina 

Non-Trustee 
Community 
Member 

• Finance Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Alexis Johnson Staff 
Representative 

• Academic Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Sheri Cheng Staff 
Representative 

• Academic Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Elsie Huang Staff 
Representative 

• Academic Committee  • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

Genevieve 
Dusing 

Staff 
Representative 

• Community & Family 
Engagement 
Committee 

• Governance 
Committee 

 • Re-elected June 
2025 

 

 
Board of Trustee and Committee Meeting Notices are posted on our website. 

 
APPENDIX D, ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION 

Facilities 

Address Dates of Occupancy 
MATCH COMMUNITY DAY (PK-5) 
100 Poydras Street 
Hyde Park MA 02136 

September 2015 - present 

MATCH MIDDLE SCHOOL (6-8) 
215 Forest Hills Street 
Jamaica Plain MA 02130 

September 2012 – present 

MATCH HIGH SCHOOL (9-12) 
1001 Commonwealth Avenue 
Boston MA 02215 

September 2000 – present 

 

Enrollment 

Action 2025-26 School Year Dates 

Student Application Deadline February 28, 2026 

Lottery  March 4, 2026 

 

https://www.matchschool.org/about/board-of-trustees
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APPENDIX E, CONDITIONS, COMPLAINTS AND ATTACHMENTS 

Conditions 

We have not been placed on any conditions by the Commissioner or Board of Elementary and Secondary 
Education. 

Complaints 

Board of Trustees Contact Information 
 
There were no complaints received by the Board of Trustees in the 2024-25 school year.  

 

https://www.matchschool.org/about/board-of-trustees
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Attachments 
iReady RESULTS – Grades K-5 

Reading Results: Spring Performance2 

 
Growth in Reading 

 
Math Results: Spring Performance 

 
Growth in Math 

 
2 Subgroup abbreviations: M (Male), F (Female), X (Non-Binary); GE (General Education, not SpEd or MLL), SpEd (Special Education ONLY), MLL (Multi-
Language Learner ONLY), Both (both SpEd and MLL); AA (African-American), HL (Hispanic/Latin American), OTH (multi-race or rather other than African 
American, ethnicity non-Hispanic) 
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iReady RESULTS – Grades 6-8 
Reading Results: Spring Performance 

 
Growth in Reading 

 
Math Results: Spring Performance 

 
Growth in Math 
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iReady RESULTS – Grades 9-11 
Reading Results: Spring Performance3 

 
Growth in Reading 

 

Math Results: Spring Performance 

 

Growth in Math 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 
3 Due to the end of year schedule and graduation, 12th graders do not participate in the Spring administration of the iReady. 
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STUDENT ATTRITION 

 
School 
Year 

Total # 
of 

Students 
Enrolled 

Summer Withdrawals School Year Withdrawals 

Total 
Annual 

Attrition 

Elementary 
School (MCD) 

Middle 
School 

High 
School 

Elementary 
School (MCD) 

Middle 
School 

High 
School 

# % # % # % # % # % # % 
2024-25 1382 59 8% 48 15% 53 15% 29 4% 20 6% 17 5% 16.2% 

2023-24 1346 70 10% 40 12% 22 7% 35 5% 20 6% 17 5% 15.2% 

2022-23 1346 41 6% 43 13% 33 10% 26 4% 19 6% 23 7% 13.7% 

2021-22 1361 49 7% 19 6% 26 8% 24 3% 19 6% 14 4% 11.1% 

2020-21 1320 32 5% 23 7% 20 6% 16 2% 8 3% 5 1% 7.9% 

2019-20 1343 34 5% 29 9% 30 9% 17 3% 15 5% 7 2% 9.8% 

2018-19 1331 36 6% 18 7% 21 7% 18 3% 16 6% 6 2% 8.6% 

2017-18 1343 33 5% 31 11% 23 7% 15 2% 12 4% 14 4% 10.4% 

2016-17 1186 12 3% 20 5% 20 6% 13 3% 23 6% 12 4% 8.4% 

2015-16 1115 4 1% 20 5% 18 6% 10 2% 12 3% 9 3% 6.5% 

2014-15 944 6 2% 23 8% 9 3% 4 1% 7 2% 7 2% 5.9% 

2013-14 851 3 1% 15 6% 14 5% 2 1% 11 4% 12 4% 6.7% 

2012-13 756 1 0.5% 31 11% 15 6% 2 1% 20 7% 12 5% 10.7% 

2011-12 612   13 5% 10 4% 2 2% 14 5% 15 6% 8.8% 

2010-11 463   7 3% 9 4%   8 4% 11 5% 7.6% 

2009-10 417   10 6% 17 7%   18 10% 19 8% 15.3% 

2008-09 355     28 11%   10 10% 12 5% 14.1% 

2007-08 249     24 10%     26 10% 20.1% 

2006-07 224     14 6%     16 7% 13.4% 

2005-06 196     15 8%     24 12% 19.9% 

2004-05 231     46 20%     22 10% 29.4% 

2003-04 190     1 1%     24 13% 13.2% 

2002-03 168     8 5%     15 8% 13.7% 

2001-02 115     2 2%     18 16% 17.4% 

2000-01 80           13 16% 16.3% 
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ADVANCED PLACEMENT SCORES 

 
2025 AP SCORE DISTRIBUTION BY SUBJECT 

 
2-D Art and 

Design Biology Calculus AB 
Computer 
Science A 

Computer 
Science 

Principles 

English 
Language 

and 
Composition 

English 
Literature 

and 
Composition 

1 0 5 0 3 5 5 3 
2 4 6 11 1 6 6 10 
3 2 4 4 3 3 3 7 
4 0 1 10 1 2 3 1 
5 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 

Match  
Pass Rate 33% 31% 62% 50% 31% 35% 41% 

National 
Pass Rate4 83% 71% 64% 67% 63% 74% 74% 

 

 Precalculus Seminar 

Spanish 
Language 

and Culture 

United 
States 

Government 
and Politics 

United 
States 
History 

World 
History: 
Modern OVERALL 

1 4 5 2 2 12 18 64 
2 3 4 3 8 7 18 87 
3 1 4 8 9 8 2 58 
4 3 0 5 9 4 3 42 
5 0 0 0 1 2 0 8 

Match  
Pass Rate 36% 31% 72% 66% 42% 12% 42% 

National 
Pass Rate 81% 86% 85% 72% 83% 64%  

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 2025 National AP Score Distributions: https://apstudents.collegeboard.org/about-ap-scores/score-distributions  

https://apstudents.collegeboard.org/about-ap-scores/score-distributions
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